{1 EMmE{#% Accessories

aGw-1
BGWC-1
BGWC-1-0NLU




00 0O 0O O /Accessories

D000 | ¢|d]3]Zlo0
Ne [PARTS Ne| 2 (3| £ § [QTy o0 DESCRIPTION
1 [ 8124 *I*|*]*| 1 |[ocoooooo O) VINYL COVER
2 10747 -|*|*|-| 1 |20DOO (/16000) HEXAGONAL WRENCHLO(1/16inch)
3 |1872 *|*{*|*| 1 (00000 (1500) HEXAGONAL WRENCHO(L.5mm)
4 |19456 *|*|*|*| 1 (00000 (200) HEXAGONAL WRENCHLI(2mm)
5 [19457 *|*|*|*| 1 (00000 (2500) HEXAGONAL WRENCHL(2.5mm)
6 19458 *|*{*|*| 1 |[00DODO (BOD) HEXAGONAL WRENCHO(3mm)
7 19459 *|*[*|*| 1 (00000 (400) HEXAGONAL WRENCHO(4mm)
8 [19460 *|*|*|*| 1 |[00O0O0O (500) HEXAGONAL WRENCHLI(5mm)
9 (19473 *|*|*|*| 1 |D0ODOODO SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
10 {19468 *|*{*|*| 1 ([DoDoDOO (O) DRIVER (SMALL)
11 {19467 *|*{*|*| 1 [DoDOOO (O) DRIVER (MIDDLE)
12 |19466 *|*|*|*| 1 |DoOOD @) DRIVER (LARGE)
13 |33144 *|*|*|*| 1 [0OO 6X7 SPANNER 6X7
14 {37320 *|*{*|*| 1 |[oDO OIL PAN
15 (33141 *|*|*|*| 6 [DODOOODO WOOD SCREW
16 [33106C [ *|*|[*|*| 1 [0DOO(@) KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
17 |33106 *|*|*|*| 1 |00000 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTINGOBUSH
18 {37308 *|*(*|*| 1 (0000000000 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTINGOSPRING
19 {33107 *|*|*|*| 1 [00DDoODOOODOO SET SCREW M4X0.70L=10
20 37310 *|*|*|*| 1 [0DooOOO KNEE LIFTER CONNECTINGOBAR
21 |37311 *|*|*|*| 1 (0000000 PIN ¢ 4 L=18
22 33111 *|*{*|*| 1 [DooooO KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
23 33112 *|*|*|*| 2 [DODDODOOOOO SET SCREW 5/16X18
24 33113 *|*(*|*| 1 (00000 CLANK SHAFT
25 |33114 *|*|*|*| 1 |ooOCO KNEE LIFTER PLATE
26 33115 *|*|*|*| 1 [0DoDoDO KNEE LIFTER PLATECHOLDER
27 33116 *|*|*|*| 1 |[D0oDOOOOOO SET SCREW 15/64X28
28 33117 *|*|*|*| 1 (0000000 KNEE LIFTER PAD
29 [37370 *|*|*|*| 2 |[D0DDOOO RUBBER HINGE
30 37373 *|*{*|*| 2 |[pooooDO HEAD CUSHION
31 33170 *|*|*|*| 4 [DOO NAIL
32 |37372 *|*{*|*| 2 (00O HINGE
33 33099 *|*(*|-| 5 (00O BOBBIN
33 33099 -|-1-]*| 100|000 BOBBIN
34 |N0214 *|*[*|-| 3 |0 DPX7 #14 NEEDLE DPX7 #14
34 |N4214 -1 - - 6 |0 134x35(R) #90 NEEDLE 134x35(R)[#90
35 |25301 *|*|*|-| 1 |[ooooOoO THREAD UNWINDEROCOMPLETE
35 |25501 -|-1-[*| 1 |poooooo THREAD UNWINDERCCOMPLETE
36 | 8132-B *|*(*] 1 |0DO0O ACCESSORY BAG
37 |11196 -1 -1-[*| 1 |poooO TWEEZERS
41 (37275 -|*|*|-| 1 |booDOO THREAD GUIDE
42 |25305 x> 1|0 OILIER
43 [37720 - *1*|-| 1 |pDoOO MOIVING KNIFE
44 |37728 - **|-| 1 |pDOO FIXED KNIFE
45 (30012 -|*|*|-| 1 |DooOoOmO TENSION SPRING (THICK)
46 |141401 | * [ *|*|*| 1 |DODOOO ARM SUPPORT BAR
47 37321 *|x(*=|*| 1 (000 BRUSH

-38-




ccessories




00 0O 0O O /Accessories

D000 (5[] %20
== ¢

Ne [PARTS Ne{ 2| 3| 3| & [QTY 0o DESCRIPTION
1[37298Cc [-[*[*[-| 1 [DOooOO0O@O) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 37298 - **|-| 1 |[ooOoOO@) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
3 37299 - **|-| 1 |[ooOoOO@) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
4 37301 x| 2 |[D0O0DOO000@) BELT GUARD COLLARLC(UPPER)
5 [37215 -|*|*|-| 3 ([0DODODOOODOO0OO SPRING WASHER
6 37304 -|*|*|-| 3 |poODODOOOODO@O) SCREW M6X1 L=20
7 |16287 -|*|*|-| 2 |[D0ODODODOOODOOOOO(@)  |WASHER
8 (37305 -|*|*|-| 2 |pOoOOOOOOOOO) SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
9 37302 -|*|*|-| 1 |poOoOOODO@) BELT GUARD COLLARL(LOWER)
10 {37303 -|*|*|-| 1 |p0DODO0oOOO0O SUPPORT SCREWCOFORCOBELTLGUARD
11 (37749 -|*]*|-| 1 |ooooOO SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORTINGIBAR
12 37102 - *[*|-| 2 |pOoO NUT M6X1
13 |30195 -|*|[-]-| 1 |DooODOO PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
14 {30196 -|*|-|-| 1 |pooooooOO BUTTON SWITCH PLATE
15 {15081 -|*]-|-| 2 |pooooDoODOOOO WOOD SCREW
16 {39298 -|*|-|-| 1 |[p0oOOO0ODOOO CONNECTOR (2P)
17 39299 -|*|-|-| 2 |[D0DODOOOOOOO0O PIN CONTACT
18 30197 -|*|-]-| 1 |pooO CABLE
19 {30186 -|*|-|-| 2 |pooDDO PIN CONTACT
20 |301510 | - | *|-|-| 1 |0000000MD0O0 CONNECTOR COVER (6P)
21301850 | -|*|-|-| 1 |DOODIDOO CONNECTOR (6P)

0 Connector and connector cover depend on the motor to use.

-40-




